503907267 07/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3953919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shino MAEDA	07/07/2016
Takaaki OGUCHI	07/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Industries, LTD.				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	Japan				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	29570506				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 171435

NAME OF SUBMITTER: VERN HYSLOP

SIGNATURE: /Vern Hyslop/

DATE SIGNED: 07/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=4294821_1#page1.tif

PATENT 503907267 REEL: 039110 FRAME: 0640

ASSIGNMENT

		` '	Shino MAEDA		.					
(1-8) insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	(2)	Takaaki OGU					***************************************			
	(3)									
		(4)		 			(8)	***************************************	****	*
		(5)	·····							
								r good and valuable o , and hereby does as:		
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	INDUSTF	RIES, LTD	.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention							
	•									a II
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Printer					***************************************		
	of invention such as Title, Case									_
	Number, or Foreigr Application Number	ı	(Attorney Doc		17)
			for which the u	ndersigne	ki has (hav			for patent in the United		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	7,	July	, 20,	16		<u></u>	us.
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application					······		~
applications of the common com	applications for the it ions and patents as the 2). The undersigned fication or continuation is in every way possib. 3). The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of the Interest of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation from said applications of the Undersigned esuiting from said applications of the Undersigned of the Undersigned to convey the entire is the Undersigned to the Undersigned that the Undersigned the Undersigned the Undersigned the Undersigned the Undersigned the Under	wentice e Ass agree or di le in or lagree ematic lagre id Uni herei licatic tteres	in, and any patigness may dee e(s) to execute vision thereof, o btaining evident e(s) to execute mat Convention e(s) to perform the States patiently authorize(s) and therein assigned by grant(s) the testing the said therein assigned.	ent(s) issued in the control of the	uing thereousry. Increasing forward In and docustion of Indiative acts Institute	on, and a in connice applica with such ments an ustrial Pro which m ommissio nee of the hey have	iso to execute se- ection with any intelion based thereo- interference. d perform any act aperty or similar ac- ay be necessary ner of Patents to it e entire interest, and intelligence of the power to inser-	application and any co- parate assignments in erference which may be n, for the invention, and which may be necess preements, to obtain, maintain or ssue any and all Letten nd hereby covenants the d will not execute, any t on this assignment a and Trademark Office	connection with such as declared concerning to cooperate with the sary in connection with confirm by reissue of a Patents of the Unite at he has (they have agreements in confirm any further identification	strate of the st
	in witness whereof,	6		dersignec	d on the da	ite(s) op(oosite the unders	igned name(s).		
Date	· /, Ju	L	, 2016	Nam	e of invent	tor	Shino 1	Maeda_	(SEAL)	
Date	$\frac{7}{1}$	ly	,2016	Nam	e of Invent	tor	Takaaki	Maeda. Oyurhs	(SEAL)	
Date	3			Nam	e of Invent	tor			(SEAL)	
Date	***************************************			Nam	e of invent	tor			(SEAL)	
Date	ə	············		Nam	e of invent	tor		•	(SEAL)	
Date	<u></u>			Nam	e of Invent	ter		•	(SEAL)	
Date	8			Nam	e of Invent	tor		B 4 === :	(SEAL)	